
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


In re: Request for confidential classification of DOCKET NO. 060224-EI 
materials provided in connection with FPL ORDER NO. PSC-I0-0477-CFO-EI 
Connect Service Audit, RCA 05-285-4-1, by ISSUED: July 28,2010 
Florida Power & Li t Com any. 

ORDER GRANTING FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S 
REQUEST FOR CONTINUED CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

On March 15,2010, Florida Power & Light Company (FPL), pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, 
Florida Administrative Code, and Section 366.093, Florida Statutes, requested that the 
confidential classification period granted by Order No. PSC-08-0515-CFO-EI be extended for a 
second 18-month period for a lesser amount ofmaterial. 

On May 28,2010, FPL filed a revised request which explains that the reason the March 
15,2010 request was filed late instead of timely (i.e., by the February 12,2010 conclusion of the 
previously granted 18-month confidentiality period), was that 

in the beginning of 2010, [FPL] was in the process of consolidating and 
restructuring responsibility for [monitoring its large volume of confidentiality 
related orders]. Clerical errors ... resulted in the expiration date oversight. 

FPL notes that the material for which continued confidentiality is sought is information 
concerning the marketing of and revenues from particular Florida Power & Light Energy 
Services (FPLES) products and other items described in FPL's page-by-page listing of 
confidential documents. FPL asserts that the material is, inter alia, information related to 
competitive interests and entitled to confidential treatment pursuant to Section 366.093(3)(e). 
FPL further states that the material remains sensitive and continues to be treated as confidential 
byFPL. 

Having considered FPL's explanation, I find that FPL has shown good cause for the 
untimely filing of its request for the extension of confidential classification and, thus, has not 
waived the continued confidentiality of the information listed as attached hereto. See, Order No. 
PSC-04-0857-CFO-EI, issued September 1,2004. Thus, these documents are properly treated as 
confidential during the additional period of their retention by the Commission, as FPL requests. 
The specific action as to the contents of each of the documents, Nos. 01604-06, 01605-06, 
02151-06 and 04185-06, is contained in Attachment I to this Order. 

Based on the above, it is 

ORDERED that Florida Power & Light Company's request for continued confidential 
classification of the documents listed herein is granted. It is further 
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ORDERED that pursuant to Section 366.093, Florida Statutes and Rule 25-22.006, 
Florida Administrative Code, any confidentiality granted to the documents specified herein shall 
expire eighteen (18) months from the date of issuance of this Order in the absence of a renewed 
request for confidentiality pursuant to Section 366.093. It is further 

ORDERED that this Order will be the only notification by the Commission to the parties 
concerning the expiration of the confidentiality time period. It is further 

ORDERED that this docket is closed. 

By ORDER of Commissioner Nathan A. Skop, as Prehearing Officer, this 28th day of 
July , 2010 

~o...~ 
NATHAN A. SKOP 
Commissioner and Prehearing Officer 

(SEAL) 

RCB 
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Attachment I 

I Staff 
IWork Paper 

Number • Description 

. Documents 01605-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06 
Audit Report . Audit Finding No. 1 

Audit Report Audit Finding No.5 

i Documents 01604-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06 
Annotated Audit Audit Finding No. 1 
Report 
Annotated Audit Audit Finding No.5 
Report 
25 Notes on Observation of 

FPLES Representative 
25 Notes on Observation of 

FPLES Representative 
25 Notes on Observation of 

FPLES Representative 
25 Notes on Observation of 

FPLES Representative 
25A Print Screen ofVapors 

29 Script Used by FPLES to 
offer Services 

29-1 Audit Finding #1 

42-3 Explanation of FPLES 
Connect Services 

42-7 Types of Calls 
Transferred 

42-8 Customer Information 
Transferred 

43 Summary ofCost 
Allocation and Audit 
Findings 

43 Summary ofCost 
Allocation and Audit 
Findings 

43 ISummary of Cost 
Allocation and Audit 
Findings 

Page(s) 

4 

11 

4 

11 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

2 

5 

Disposition I 

re: 18 Type of Information 
Line(s) Months Classified Confidential 

Extension 

26 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

3 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

26 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

3 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

5,7-11,14 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

3-5,7,9-10, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
16,18 Business information 
4,10,12-14, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
19-21,24,28 Business information 
2-3 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
2-20, except Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Connect Service Business information 
Business Partners 
Named on Lines 
12-18 
10-11 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
15,27-28 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
20-21 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
13 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
13-17 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
8-22,24-25, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
27-28 Business information 

25 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

3 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 
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Staff 
Work Paper 
Number Description 

43 Summary of Cost 
Allocation and Audit 
Findings 

Documents 01604-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06 
43-1 Cost Allocation 

• 43-1 Cost Allocation 

43-1 Cost Allocation 

· 43-1 Cost Allocation 

I 43-1 Cost Allocation 

43-1 Cost Allocation 

43-1 Cost Allocation 

44,p.2 Bill Insert 

44-17 Bill Insert Cost 

• 44-19 Bill Insert Information 

44-19 Bill Insert Information 

• 44-21 Bill Stuffers Information 

44-24 FPLRevenue 

· 44-24 FPLRevenue 

1 
44-24 FPL Revenue 

i 44-24 FPLRevenue 

146 Total Revenues Received 
by FPLES Related to 
Service Connect Calls 

46-1 Gas Service Revenues 

46-1 Gas Service Revenues 

46-1 Gas Service Revenues 

I I 
Page(s) 

6 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

9 

11 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2-3 

5 

Disposition 
re: 18 IType ofInformation 

Line(s) Months • Classified Confidential 
Extension 

6 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

18-19,21,24,27, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
32 Business information 

Col. H, 33-35 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

2-10,12-19,22-31, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
34-35 Business information 
5,18,31,44,57 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
12,25 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
33-35 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
32-34 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
20 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
1-33,35-37 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
18,20 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
8-9 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
18-23 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
7,11,16-21 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
Col. N, 13-15; Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
Cots. S-T, 17-23 
Col. N, 17,27 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
Co1.N,17 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
19,21 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 

Col C. 15-22 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

All Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

Col. C, 15-21 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 
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Number Description 

46-1 Gas Service Revenues 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalfof FPLES 

i 

Documents 01604-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06 
46-2 Cash Receipts Received 

on Behalfof FPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalfof FPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on BehalfofFPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalfof FPLES 

.46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf ofFPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf ofFPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf of FPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf ofFPLES 

I 

Page(s) 

6-7 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

. Disposition 
re: 18 Type of Information 

Line(s) Months Classified Confidential 
Extension 

All Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

Col. C, 15-19; Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

21-22 

Col. B, 5,11,17, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
22,28; Business information 

Cols. D-F,5-33 

Col. B, 5,11,16, Grant . Sensitive Competitive 
24,29; i Business information 

Cols. D-F, 5-34 
Col. B, 5,10,16; Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
Cols. D-F 5-22 
Col. B, 5,10,16, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
21,26,34; Business information 

Cols. D-F, 5-34 
Col. B, 9-14,19, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
25,31 ; Business information 

Cols. D-F, 5-32 
Col. B, 8,13,18, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
23,28,33; Business information 

Cols. D-F, 5-33 
Col. B, 9,17,22, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
28,34; Business information 

Cols. D-F, 5-34 
Col. B, 10,15,20, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
25,30; Business information 

Cols. D-F 5-33 
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IStaff 
Work Paper I 

i Number Description 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf ofFPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf ofFPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf ofFPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf ofFPLES 

Documents 01604-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06 
46-2 Cash Receipts Received 

on BehalfofFPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf of FPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf ofFPLES 

46-2 Cash Receipts Received 
on Behalf ofFPLES 

46-3 Transfer Cash Collected 
at FPL for V APS to Inter-
Company Payable 
Account to FPLES 

• 46-3 Transfer Cash Collected 
at FPL for V APS to Inter-
Company Payable 
Account to FPLES 

46-3 Transfer Cash Collected 
at FPL for V APS to Inter-
Company Payable 
Account to FPLES 

Page(s) 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

I 
I 18 

19 

1 

2 

3 

Disposition 
I Type of Informationre: 18 

Line(s) Months • Classified Confidential 
Extension i 

Col. B, 7,14,20, Grant ! Sensitive Competitive 
25,34; Business information 

Cols. D-F 5-34 
Col. B, 9,14,19, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
27,33; Business information 

Cols. D-F 5-33 
Col. B, 9,17,22,30; Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
Cols. D-F, 5-35 
Col. B, 5,11,17, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
22,27; Business information 

Co1s. D-G, 5-34 

I Col. B, 6,11,17, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
. 23,29; Business information 

Cols. D-F, 5-32 
Col. B 6,11,18, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
23,28,33; Business information 

Cols. D-F, 5-33 i 

Col. B, 9,14,19, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
24,29; Business information 

Cols. D-F, 5-34 
Col. D, 31,36; Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
Cols. D-F, 5-43 
CoL C, 16-2"5 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 

Col. B; Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

Cols. D-E 
5-7,12 
Cols.C-D, 5-8 Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
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Staff IWork Paper 
Number Description 

46-3 Transfer Cash Collected 
at FPL for V APS to Inter-
Company Payable 
Account to FPLES 

46-3 Transfer Cash Collected 
at FPL for V APS to Inter-
Company Payable 
Account to FPLES 

46-3 Transfer Cash Collected 
at FPL for V APS to Inter-
Company Payable 
Account to FPLES 

46-3 Transfer Cash Collected 
at FPL for V APS to Inter-
Company Payable 
Account to FPLES 

46-3 Transfer Cash Collected 
at FPL for V APS to Inter-
Company Payable 
Account to FPLES 

Documents 01604-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06 
46-3 Transfer Cash Collected 

at FPL for V APS to Inter-
Company Payable 
Account to FPLES 

! 46-4 Journal Entry to True-Up 
Bad Debt Provision for 
the Inventory Portion of 

! Natural Gas 
·46-4 Journal Entry to True-Up 

Bad Debt Provision for 
the Inventory Portion of 
Natural Gas 

46-4 Journal Entry to True-Up 
Bad Debt Provision for 
the Inventory Portion of 
Natural Gas 

46-4 Journal Entry to True-Up 
Bad Debt Provision for 
the Inventory Portion of 
Natural Gas 

Page(s) 

4 

5 

:6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2-4 

5 

6 

Disposition 
re: 18 Type oflnformation 

Line(s) Months Classified Confidential 
Extension 

Cols. B-E, 4-11 Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

Cols. B-F ,4-7; Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

Col. F, 9-12; 

Col. D, 14 
Cols. B-H, 4-9; Grant Sensitive Competitive 

Business information 
Col. H, 11-16 

: Col. C, 15-18, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

Col. B, 6-8; Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

19-21 ; 

Col. A, 23; 

Col. C, 25-26, 

Cols. A-E,G,H, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
9-12.5, Business information 

Col. C, 15-17, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

All Grant Sensitive Competitive IBusiness information 

Col. B, 29, Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

11-12; Grant Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

Col. B, 16-18 
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Staff 
Work Paper 
Number 

46-4 

Description 

Journal Entry to True-Up 
Bad Debt Provision for 
the Inventory Portion of 
Natural Gas 

Page(s) 

8 

I 

Line(s) 

Col. B, 6; 

Col. D, 8; 

Col. F, 10; 

Disposition 
re: 18 
Months 
Extension 

Grant 

Type of Information 
. Classified Confidential 

i 

Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

19-22,24,31-32; 

i 

46-4 

47-1 

47-2 

47-2 

47-2 

47-2 

Journal Entry to True-Up 
Bad Debt Provision for 
the Inventory Portion of 
Natural Gas 

General Ledger Monthly 
Transaction 12/04 
General Ledger Monthly 
Transaction 12/04 
General Ledger Monthly 
Transaction 12/04 
General Ledger Monthly 
Transaction 12/04 
General Ledger Monthly 
Transaction 12/04 

9 

5 

1 

2 

3 

5 

Col. 1,33 
Col. G, 8-9; 

Cols. L,N, 18; 

19-20 
Col. B, 14-18 

Cols. D-E, 7-9 

Col. B, 14-19 

Cols. D-E, 7-11 

Col. B, 14-21, 

i 

Grant 

Grant 

Grant 

Grant 

Grant 

Grant 

Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 

Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 
Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 
Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 
Sensitive Competitive 
Business information 
Sensitive Competitive 
Business information I 


