BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for confidential classification of | DOCKET NO. 060224-EI materials provided in connection with FPL Connect Service Audit, RCA 05-285-4-1, by ISSUED: July 28, 2010 Florida Power & Light Company.

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0477-CFO-EI

ORDER GRANTING FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CONTINUED CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

On March 15, 2010, Florida Power & Light Company (FPL), pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, and Section 366.093, Florida Statutes, requested that the confidential classification period granted by Order No. PSC-08-0515-CFO-EI be extended for a second 18-month period for a lesser amount of material.

On May 28, 2010, FPL filed a revised request which explains that the reason the March 15, 2010 request was filed late instead of timely (i.e., by the February 12, 2010 conclusion of the previously granted 18-month confidentiality period), was that

in the beginning of 2010, [FPL] was in the process of consolidating and restructuring responsibility for [monitoring its large volume of confidentiality related orders]. Clerical errors . . . resulted in the expiration date oversight.

FPL notes that the material for which continued confidentiality is sought is information concerning the marketing of and revenues from particular Florida Power & Light Energy Services (FPLES) products and other items described in FPL's page-by-page listing of confidential documents. FPL asserts that the material is, inter alia, information related to competitive interests and entitled to confidential treatment pursuant to Section 366.093(3)(e). FPL further states that the material remains sensitive and continues to be treated as confidential by FPL.

Having considered FPL's explanation, I find that FPL has shown good cause for the untimely filing of its request for the extension of confidential classification and, thus, has not waived the continued confidentiality of the information listed as attached hereto. See, Order No. PSC-04-0857-CFO-EI, issued September 1, 2004. Thus, these documents are properly treated as confidential during the additional period of their retention by the Commission, as FPL requests. The specific action as to the contents of each of the documents, Nos. 01604-06, 01605-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06, is contained in Attachment I to this Order.

Based on the above, it is

ORDERED that Florida Power & Light Company's request for continued confidential classification of the documents listed herein is granted. It is further

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 06154 JUL 28 º

> FPSC-COMMISSION CLEAR

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0477-CF0-EI DOCKET NO. 060224-EI PAGE 2

ORDERED that pursuant to Section 366.093, Florida Statutes and Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, any confidentiality granted to the documents specified herein shall expire eighteen (18) months from the date of issuance of this Order in the absence of a renewed request for confidentiality pursuant to Section 366.093. It is further

ORDERED that this Order will be the only notification by the Commission to the parties concerning the expiration of the confidentiality time period. It is further

ORDERED that this docket is closed.

By ORDER of Commissioner Nathan A. Skop, as Prehearing Officer, this <u>28th</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2010</u>.

NATHAN A. SKOP

Commissioner and Prehearing Officer

(SEAL)

RCB

Attachment I

Staff Work Paper				Disposition re: 18	Type of Information
Number	Description	Page(s)	Line(s)	Months	Classified Confidential
D	06.00151.06104105.06			Extension	
	-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06	T 4	1 04	T 0 1	T. G
Audit Report	Audit Finding No. 1	4	26	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
Audit Report	Audit Finding No. 5	11	3	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
Documents 01604	-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06		<u></u>		
Annotated Audit Report	Audit Finding No. 1	4	26	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
Annotated Audit Report	Audit Finding No. 5	11	3	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
25	Notes on Observation of FPLES Representative	3	5,7-11,14	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
25	Notes on Observation of FPLES Representative	4	3-5,7,9-10, 16,18	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
25	Notes on Observation of FPLES Representative	5	4,10,12-14, 19-21,24,28	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
25	Notes on Observation of FPLES Representative	6	2-3	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
25A	Print Screen of Vapors	1	2-20, except Connect Service Business Partners Named on Lines 12-18	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
29	Script Used by FPLES to offer Services	1	10-11	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
29-1	Audit Finding #1	1	15,27-28	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
42-3	Explanation of FPLES Connect Services	1	20-21	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
42-7	Types of Calls Transferred	1	13	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
42-8	Customer Information Transferred	1	13-17	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
43	Summary of Cost Allocation and Audit Findings	1	8-22,24-25, 27-28	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
43	Summary of Cost Allocation and Audit Findings	2	25	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
43	Summary of Cost Allocation and Audit Findings	5	3	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information

Staff				Disposition	
Work Paper				re: 18	Type of Information
Number	Description	Page(s)	Line(s)	Months Extension	Classified Confidential
43	Summary of Cost Allocation and Audit Findings	6	6	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
Documents 016	04-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06				
43-1	Cost Allocation	11	18-19,21,24,27,	Grant	Sensitive Competitive
43-1	Cost Anocation		32	Gram	Business information
43-1	Cost Allocation	2	Col. H, 33-35	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
43-1	Cost Allocation	4	2-10,12-19,22-31, 34-35	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
43-1	Cost Allocation	5	5,18,31,44,57	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
43-1	Cost Allocation	6	12,25	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
43-1	Cost Allocation	9	33-35	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
43-1	Cost Allocation	11	32-34	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
44, p. 2	Bill Insert	1	20	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
44-17	Bill Insert Cost	1	1-33,35-37	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
44-19	Bill Insert Information	1	18,20	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
44-19	Bill Insert Information	2	8-9	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
44-21	Bill Stuffers Information	1	18-23	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
44-24	FPL Revenue	1	7,11,16-21	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
44-24	FPL Revenue	2	Col. N, 13-15;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
44-24	FPL Revenue	4	Cols. S-T, 17-23	C	S
~~~~ <u>~</u>	TEL REVENUE		Col. N, 17,27	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
44-24	FPL Revenue	5	Col. N, 17	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46	Total Revenues Received by FPLES Related to Service Connect Calls	1	19,21	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-1	Gas Service Revenues	1	Col C. 15-22	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-1	Gas Service Revenues	2-3	All	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-1	Gas Service Revenues	5	Col. C, 15-21	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information

Staff				Disposition re: 18	Type of Information
Work Paper Number	Description	Page(s)	Line(s)	Months Extension	Classified Confidential
46-1	Gas Service Revenues	6-7	All	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	1	Col. C, 15-19; 21-22	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
Documents 016	604-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06	i			
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	4	Col. B, 5,11,17, 22,28;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
			Cols. D-F, 5-33		
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	5	Col. B, 5,11,16, 24,29;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
			Cols. D-F, 5-34		
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	6	Col. B, 5,10,16; Cols. D-F 5-22	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	7	Col. B, 5,10,16, 21,26,34;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-2	Cash Receipts Received	8	Cols. D-F, 5-34 Col. B, 9-14,19,	Grant	Sensitive Competitive
	on Behalf of FPLES		25,31;		Business information
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	9	Cols. D-F, 5-32 Col. B, 8,13,18, 23,28,33;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
			Cols. D-F, 5-33		
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	10	Col. B, 9,17,22, 28,34;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-2	Cash Receipts Received	11	Cols. D-F, 5-34 Col. B, 10,15,20,	Grant	Sensitive Competitive
	on Behalf of FPLES		25,30;		Business information
			Cols. D-F 5-33		

Staff Work Paper				Disposition re: 18	Type of Information
Number	Description	Page(s)	Line(s)	Months Extension	Classified Confidential
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	12	Col. B, 7,14,20, 25,34;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
			Cols. D-F 5-34		
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	13	Col. B, 9,14,19, 27,33;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
			Cols. D-F 5-33		
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	14	Col. B, 9,17,22,30;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
			Cols. D-F, 5-35	<u> </u>	ļ
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	15	Col. B, 5,11,17, 22,27;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
			Cols. D-G, 5-34		
	04-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06	16	C-1 D 611.17		Sansitive Commentation
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	16	Col. B, 6,11,17, 23,29;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
		<u> </u>	Cols. D-F, 5-32		
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	17	Col. B 6,11,18, 23,28,33;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
			Cols. D-F, 5-33		
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	18	Col. B, 9,14,19, 24,29;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
			Cols. D-F, 5-34		
46-2	Cash Receipts Received on Behalf of FPLES	19	Col. B, 31,36; Cols. D-F, 5-43	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-3	Transfer Cash Collected at FPL for VAPS to Inter- Company Payable	1	Col. C, 16-25	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-3	Account to FPLES Transfer Cash Collected at FPL for VAPS to Inter-	2	Col. B;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
	Company Payable Account to FPLES		Cols. D-E 5-7,12		
46-3	Transfer Cash Collected at FPL for VAPS to Inter- Company Payable Account to FPLES	3	Cols.C-D, 5-8	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information

Staff Work Paper				Disposition re: 18	Type of Information
Work Paper Number	Description	Page(s)	Line(s)	Months Extension	Classified Confidential
46-3	Transfer Cash Collected at FPL for VAPS to Inter- Company Payable Account to FPLES	4	Cols. B-E, 4-11	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-3	Transfer Cash Collected at FPL for VAPS to Inter- Company Payable Account to FPLES	5	Cols. B-F, 4-7; Col. F, 9-12; Col. D, 14	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-3	Transfer Cash Collected at FPL for VAPS to Inter- Company Payable Account to FPLES	6	Cols. B-H, 4-9; Col. H, 11-16	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-3	Transfer Cash Collected at FPL for VAPS to Inter- Company Payable Account to FPLES	7	Col. C, 15-18,	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-3	Transfer Cash Collected at FPL for VAPS to Inter- Company Payable Account to FPLES	8	Col. B, 6-8; 19-21; Col. A, 23; Col. C, 25-26,	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
Documents 016	04-06, 02151-06 and 04185-06				
46-3	Transfer Cash Collected at FPL for VAPS to Inter- Company Payable Account to FPLES	9	Cols. A-E,G,H, 9-12.5,	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-4	Journal Entry to True-Up Bad Debt Provision for the Inventory Portion of Natural Gas	1	Col. C, 15-17,	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-4	Journal Entry to True-Up Bad Debt Provision for the Inventory Portion of Natural Gas	2-4	All	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-4	Journal Entry to True-Up Bad Debt Provision for the Inventory Portion of Natural Gas	5	Col. B, 29,	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-4	Journal Entry to True-Up Bad Debt Provision for the Inventory Portion of Natural Gas	6	11-12; Col. B, 16-18	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information

## ORDER NO. PSC-10-0477-CFO-EI DOCKET NO. 060224-EI PAGE 8

Staff Work Paper Number	Description	Page(s)	Line(s)	Disposition re: 18 Months Extension	Type of Information Classified Confidential
46-4	Journal Entry to True-Up Bad Debt Provision for the Inventory Portion of Natural Gas	8	Col. B, 6; Col. D, 8; Col. F, 10; 19-22,24,31-32; Col. I, 33	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
46-4	Journal Entry to True-Up Bad Debt Provision for the Inventory Portion of Natural Gas	9	Col. G, 8-9; Cols. L,N, 18;	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
47-1	General Ledger Monthly Transaction 12/04	5	Col. B, 14-18	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
47-2	General Ledger Monthly Transaction 12/04	1	Cols. D-E, 7-9	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
47-2	General Ledger Monthly Transaction 12/04	2	Col. B, 14-19	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
47-2	General Ledger Monthly Transaction 12/04	3	Cols. D-E, 7-11	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information
47-2	General Ledger Monthly Transaction 12/04	5	Col. B, 14-21,	Grant	Sensitive Competitive Business information